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not to exceed the sum of ($60,000) sixty thou-
sand dollars; such loan to be repaid from the 
income of the normal schools of the state of 
Wisconsin, and from any appropriations here-
after made for their support and maintenance, 
as follows, to-wit: The sum of five thousand 
dollars ($5,000) February first, 1898, the sum or 
five thousand dollars ($5,000) February first, 
1899, and the sum of ten thousand dollars 
($10,000) on the first (lay of February each year 
thereafter until said loan is fully paid and dis-
charged. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and he 
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 16, 1897. 

No. 318, Si 	[Published March 17, 1897. 

CHAPTER 54. 

AN ACT authorizing corporations, organizeAl 
under chapter 91, of the revised statutes of 
Wisconsin for the year 1878, to change their 
names. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, rem -Tented in: 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Corporations 	SECTION 1. Any corporation heretofore or 
authorized to 
change their hereafter organized under chapter ninety-one 
names, of the revised statutes of Wisconsin for the veal 

1878, may change its corporate name and adopt 
any other. Such change may be made at either 
a regular annual meeting of such corporation 
or at a special meeting called for that purpose. 
by resolution adopted by a majority of the mem-
bers thereof and spread upon the records of such 
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corporation. A certificate, duly signed and ac-
knowledged by the secretary and the presiding 
officer of such corporation, containing a copy 
of such resolution and showing the name 
advtell, shall be filed and recorded at the same 
place and in the same manner as the original 
certificate cf incorporation. Such corporation 
shall, from and after the filing of such certifi-
cate, be known by the name so adopted. The 
register of deeds shall note on the margin of the 
record of the original articles of incorporation 
such change of name, together with the book 
and page where the certificate herein provided 
for is recorded. 

SECTION 2. This act shall be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 16, 1897. 

No. 105, S.] 	[Published March 17, 1891. 

CHAPTER 55. 

AN ACT to cede certain lands in Calumet 
county, Wisconsin, to the United States. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The consent of the state of Wis- Consent of 

consin is hereby granted and given to the pur- 
chase by the United States of so much of lots rairg t),"the: 
23 and 24 of the Stockbridge reservation in the for harborpu r-

county of Calumet and state of Wisconsin, as P°  
it may desire to secure from the owners thereof 
either by purchase or by the necessary condem-
nation proceedings, to be used for the purpose 
of constructing a harbor thereon, for the east 
shore of Lake Winnebago, and to erect thereon 


